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48.—Numbers of Live Stock in Principal Countries, circa 1931—concluded. 

Continent and Country. Horses. Cattle. Sheep. 

South America-
Argentina 
Brazil 
Chile 
Colombia 
Peru 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 

Asia-
British India 
Formosa 
Indo-China 
Iraq 
Japan 
Java and Madura 
Korea 
Philippines 
Siam 
Syria and Lebanon 
Turkey in Europe and Asia. 

Africa-
Algeria 
Egypt* 
French Morocco9  

French Soudan 
Kenya 
Madagascar 
Nigeria 
Southern Rhodesia 
Territory of S.W. Africa 
Tanganyika 
Tunis 
Union of South Africa 

Oceania-
Australia 
New Zealand 

9,868,111 
5,253,699 

441,027 
929,100 
432,108 
613,299 
167,708 

2,218,8035 
325 

98,384 

1,489,979 
250,187 
55,544 

341,169 
303,451 
52,602 

480,833 

166,827 
35,714 

206,527 
46,000 
2,403 
2,157 

190,443 
2,759 

20,399 
87 

99,273 
836,003 

1,792,734 
295,743 

32,211,855 
34,271,324 
2,387,940 
7,343,300 
1,805,853 
7,127,912 
2,278,000 

159,763,471= 
93,3226 

1,764,237 

1,498,260 
3,755,672 
1,611,585 
1,145,921 
4,773,551 

418,361 
4,868,609 

872,238 
792,123 

1,908,525 
1,400,000 
5,192,824 
7,048,373 
2,910.752 
2,582,460 

465,274 
5,099.438 

539,638 
10,573,869 

11,719,084 
4,080,525 

44,413,221 
7,933,437 
6,263,482 

809,550 
11,209,235 
20,558,124 

113,439 

44,628,474' 
341 

7,267 
5,463,674 

23,702 
1,291,677 

1,561 
124,844 

2,969,478 
11,762,343 

4,670,735 
1,239,111 
6,612,615 
3,100,000 
3,227,772 

262,630 
2,250,160 

375,502 
1,397,193 
2,233,287 
2,474,855 

48,358,349 

110,568,279 
29,792,516 

JOn farms only. 2In rural districts only 3Sheep and goats. *Exclusive of animals belonging to the 
Army, incomplete data. ^Foreign and cross-bred cattle and zebus. 7Horses and mules. 8Exclusive of 
animals belonging to the British Army. 9Number registered for fiscal purposes. 10Swine belonging to 
Europeans only. "1910. 


